
This form is mandatory.  It has been approved for use in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

December 2012 Page 1 F 6004-2.NOTICE.SALE 

Sale Date: Time: 

Location: 

Type of Sale:  Public  Private Last date to file objections:

Description of property to be sold:

Terms and conditions of sale:

Proposed sale price: _________________________________ 

Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & 
Email Address 

FOR COURT USE ONLY 

Individual appearing without attorney
Attorney for:     

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA -                                      DIVISION

CASE NO.: 

CHAPTER: 

In re:

NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY 

Debtor(s).

RAINES FELDMAN LITTRELL LLP 
Kyra E. Andrassy, State Bar No. 207959 
kandrassy@raineslaw.com 
Michael L. Simon, State Bar No. 300822 
msimon@raineslaw.com 
3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250 
Costa Mesa, California 92626 
Telephone: (310) 440-4100 
Facsimile: (310) 499-4877

Reorganized Debtor

SANTA ANA DIVISION

TD REO Fund, LLC 

8:17-bk-11996-SC

11

United States Bankruptcy Court, Courtroom 5C, 411 West Fourth Street, Santa Ana, California 92701

050-000 (the "Atwater Property"); and (2) commercial real property located at 2104 G Street, Merced, California, APN
034-071-014-000 (the "Merced Property," and together with the Atwater Property, the "Properties").  See Motion of TD
REO for an Order Approving Bid Procedures In Connection With Sale of Real Properties Located at 4910 Clover Ave.,
Atwater, CA, and 2104 G St., Merced, CA, and Related Relief [Docket No. 2306] (the "Bid Procedures Motion").

(1) Vacant land located at 4910 Clover Ave., Atwater, California, APN 005-120-

as-is, where-is basis.  Any sale is subject to bankruptcy court approval.  Interested persons are invited to conduct due 
diligence and bid on one or both of the Properties.  Any person interested in conducting due diligence on  
or participating in the process to bid on one or both of the properties shall have until June 3, 2024 to do so.   
The deadline to submit a qualified bid is June 10, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. (PT).

TD REO is currently seeking qualified bids for the sale of the Properties on an   

To be determined. To be determined.

To be determined.

To be determined.
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Overbid procedure (if any):

If property is to be sold free and clear of liens or other interests, list date, time and location of hearing: 

Contact person for potential bidders (include name, address, telephone, fax and/or email address):

Date:

TD REO is currently seeking qualified bids for the sale of the Properties.  If TD REO elects

to hold an auction for one or both of the Properties, then the sale(s) will be subject to overbids.  The complete overbid 
procedures are set forth in Exhibit 1 to the Bid Procedures Motion.

To be determined.  

Roger Friedman 
Rutan & Tucker, LLP 
18575 Jamboree Road, 9th Floor 
Irvine, CA 92612 
(714) 641-5100
rfriedman@rutan.com

04/05/2024
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT 
 
I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding.  My business address is: 
 
3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
 
A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled (specify): NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY will be 
served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the 
manner stated below: 
 
1.  TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF):  Pursuant to controlling General 
Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (date) 
4/8/2024, I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that the 
following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below: 
 
 
 
 
 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
2.  SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:   
On (date) 4/8/2024, I served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy case or 
adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, first class, 
postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judge will 
be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. 
 
 
Honorable Scott C. Clarkson 
United States Bankruptcy Court 
Ronald Reagan Federal Building  
411 West Fourth Street, Suite 5130  
Santa Ana, CA 92701-4593 
 
 
 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
3.  SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method 
for each person or entity served):  Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date) 4/8/2024, I served the 
following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to 
such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows.  Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration 
that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is 
filed. 
 
 
 
 
 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
4/8/2024 Ja’Nita Fisher  /s/ Ja’Nita Fisher 

Date Printed Name  Signature 
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1.  TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF):   

 
• Kyra E Andrassy     kandrassy@raineslaw.com, bclark@raineslaw.com;jfisher@raineslaw.com 

• James C Bastian     jbastian@shulmanbastian.com 

• Lane K Bogard     lbogard@lbinsolvency.com, 

dhaberbush@lbinsolvency.com,ahaberbush@lbinsolvency.com,abostic@lbinsolvency.com,haberbush.as

sistant@gmail.com,vhaberbush@lbinsolvency.com,jborin@lbinsolvency.com 

• Jess R Bressi     jess.bressi@dentons.com, kimberly.sigismondo@dentons.com 

• Michael W Brown     mbrown@hrhlaw.com 

• Richard Bunt     richbunt@gmail.com 

• Ryan Coy     rcoy@bg.law, ecf@bg.law 

• Michael W Davis     mdavis@dtolaw.com, jmartinez@dtolaw.com 

• John P Dillman     houston_bankruptcy@lgbs.com 

• Glen Dresser     gombd@aol.com 

• Lei Lei Wang Ekvall - DECEASED -     lekvall@swelawfirm.com, 

lgarrett@swelawfirm.com;gcruz@swelawfirm.com;jchung@swelawfirm.com 

• Oscar Estrada     oestrada@ttc.lacounty.gov 

• Timothy W Evanston     tevanston@raineslaw.com, 

gcruz@swelawfirm.com;lgarrett@swelawfirm.com;jchung@swelawfirm.com 

• Roger F Friedman     rfriedman@rutan.com 

• Maria L Garcia     Maria.L.Garcia@lewisbrisbois.com 

• Nichole Glowin     bankruptcy@zbslaw.com, nglowin@ecf.courtdrive.com 

• David M Goodrich     dgoodrich@go2.law, 

kadele@go2.law;dfitzgerald@go2.law;wggllp@ecf.courtdrive.com 

• Arnold L Graff     agraff@wrightlegal.net, bkudgeneralupdates@wrightlegal.net;jpowell@wrightlegal.net 

• Steven T Gubner     sgubner@bg.law, ecf@bg.law 

• Mary H Haas     maryhaas@dwt.com 

• Michael J Hauser     michael.hauser@usdoj.gov 

• Stephen K Haynes     haynes@skhesq.com, ecf@skhesq.com 

• Ronald S Hodges     rhodges@goeforlaw.com, bbailey@goeforlaw.com,kmccabe@goeforlaw.com 

• Mark S Horoupian     mark.horoupian@gmlaw.com, 

mhoroupian@ecf.courtdrive.com;cheryl.caldwell@gmlaw.com;karen.files@gmlaw.com 

• Steven J. Katzman     skatzman@bklwlaw.com, 7657482420@filings.docketbird.com;docket@bklwlaw.com 

• David B Lally     davidlallylaw@gmail.com 

• Christopher J Langley     chris@slclawoffice.com, 

langleycr75251@notify.bestcase.com;ecf123@casedriver.com;john@slclawoffice.com 

• Tara LeDay     tleday@mvbalaw.com 

• Charity J Manee     CManee@goeforlaw.com, kmurphy@goeforlaw.com 

• Charity J Manee     cmanee@goeforlaw.com, kmurphy@goeforlaw.com 

• Robert S Marticello     rmarticello@raineslaw.com, bclark@raineslaw.com;jfisher@raineslaw.com 

• Kathy Bazoian Phelps     kphelps@raineslaw.com, hchoi@raineslaw.com 

• Hamid R Rafatjoo     hrafatjoo@raineslaw.com, bclark@raineslaw.com 

• Lovee D Sarenas     lovee.sarenas@dinsmore.com, michael.kerr@dinsmore.com 

• Susan K Seflin     sseflin@bg.law 

• Michael Simon     msimon@raineslaw.com, 

lgarrett@swelawfirm.com;gcruz@swelawfirm.com;jchung@swelawfirm.com 

• Dhiiraj K Singhal     dksinghal@dcdmlawgroup.com, dcdm@ecf.courtdrive.com 

• John L. Smaha     jsmaha@smaha.com, jteague@smaha.com;gbravo@smaha.com 

• Philip E Strok     pstrok@swelawfirm.com, 

gcruz@swelawfirm.com;1garrett@swelawfirm.com;jchung@swelawfirm.com 

• Wayne R Terry     wterry@hemar-rousso.com 

• United States Trustee (SA)     ustpregion16.sa.ecf@usdoj.gov 

• Janice Vinci     jvinci@jvrealestatelaw.com, jvinci2@cox.net 

• Jessica Vogel     Jvogel@sulmeyerlaw.com, jvogel@ecf.inforuptcy.com;mviramontes@sulmeyerlaw.com 
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• Corey R Weber     cweber@bg.law, ecf@bg.law 

• Steven Werth     steven.werth@gmlaw.com, 

swerth@ecf.courtdrive.com;pdillamar@ecf.courtdrive.com,Karen.Files@gmlaw.com;patricia.dillamar@g

mlaw.com 

 

2.  SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL: 

 

Rudy Blankenship and Harry Gill 

Cushman & Wakefield 

9 River Park Place East, Suite 101 

Fresno, CA  93720 

 

Drew Fusi 

Century 21 Select Real Estate 

331 E. Main Street 

Turlock, CA  95380 

 

Eddie Washington 

Atlantic Realty 

2100 Geer Road, Suite B 

Turlock, CA  95382 

 

Khalid Saddique 

Premier Realty 

180 Promenade Circle, Suite 300 

Sacramento, CA  95834 

 

Salim Farha 

SVN Executive Commercial Advisors 

189 W. El Portal Drive  

Merced, CA 95348 

 

Craig Mooneyham 

207 Waterfront Court 

Atwater, CA 95301 

 

Dan Del Real 

Investor / Owner 

Keller Williams Commercial Real Estate 

Managing Director 

Del Real & Company, Inc. | KW Commercial Property 

Team 

3319 M Street 

Merced, CA 95348 

 

Erik Ekizian 

Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Everything Real 

Estate 

2853 G Street 

Merced, CA 95340 

 

Alifonso Mendoza  

American Realty 

2662 Palm Avenue 

Atwater, CA  95301 

 

Joe Kuphaldt 

Real Estate Broker & CEO, Kuphaldt Real Estate 

8839 N. Cedar Avenue, B-4 #213 

Fresno, CA  93720 

 

Richard C. Conway 

Kahn, Soares & Conway, LLP 

219 N. Douty Street 

Hanford, CA  93230 

 

Jagandeep Mokha 

Mokha Real Estate 

139 W. El Portal Drive, Suite C 

Merced, CA  95348 

 

Jesse Singh 

2271 Toole Way 

Atwater CA  95301 

 

Paramjeet Singh 

Century 21 Select Group 

701 W. Olive Avenue 

Merced, CA  95348 

 

Lorraine Lerma  

All State Homes Real Estate & Mortgage Professionals 

770 E. Shaw Avenue, Suite 128 

Fresno, CA  93710 

 

Nikki Souphilavong 

67 W. Alexander Avenue 

Merced, CA  95348
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